BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
EXAMINER HEARING JULY 12,2018

CASE NO. 16267

Visary 002

SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
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Exhibit No. 2
Submitted by: Hilcorp Energy Company
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

AMENDED APPLICATION OF HILCORP ENERGY
COMPANY FOR AN EXCEPTION TO THE WELL
DENSITY REQUIREMENTS OF THE BLANCO-PICTURED
CLIFFS POOL, SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 16267

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
COUNTY OF SANTA FE ; >
Adam Rankin, attorney in fact and authorized representative of Hilcorp Energy Company.

the Applicant herein, being first duly sworn, upon oath, states that the above-referenced

Applications have been provided under the notice letters and proof of receipts attached hereto.

dam Kankin

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 11th day of June, 2018 by Adam Rankin,

%, ,Azﬂf'/m

[ Lt
Notary Public OFFICIAL SEAL
My Commission Expires CLARINDA L. WETZSTEON
NOTARY PUBLIC
OF NEW MEXICO
My Commission Expires: ’ {/G?A’Qﬁ
2
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 3

Submitted by: Hilcorp Energy Company

Hearing Date: July 12, 2018
Case # 16267



HOLLAND & HART. 1 E—

THE LAW OUT WEST Associate
Phone (505) 988-4421

Fax (505) 983-6043
agrankin@hollandhart.com

June 21, 2018

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
CERTIFIED RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL WORKING INTEREST OWNERS

Re:  Application of Hilcorp Energy Company for an Exception to the Well Density
Requirements of the Special Rules and Regulations of the Blanco-Mesaverde
Gas Pool, San Juan County, New Mexico.

Ladies & Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Hilcorp Energy Company has filed the enclosed application with
the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. This application will be set for hearing before a
Division Examiner at 8:15 a.m. on July 12, 2018. The hearing will be held in Porter Hall in the
0il Conservation Division’s Santa Fe Offices located at 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe,
New Mexico 87505. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest
that may be affected by this application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear
at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later
date.

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B to file a Pre-hearing
Statement four business days in advance of a scheduled hearing. This statement must be filed at
the Division’s Santa Fe office at the above specified address and should include: the names of the
parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the names of all witnesses the party
will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to present its case; and
identification of any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior to the hearing.

If you have any questions about this matter please contact Rob Carlson at (832) 839-4596.

oyt

erely,

am ©1. Rankin
ATTORNEY FOR HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY

Holland &Hart wwe

Phone [505] 988-4421 Fax [505] 983-6043 www.hollandhart.com

110 North Guadalupe Suite 1 Santa Fe, NM 87501 Mailing Address P.O.Box 2208 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208

Aspen Billings Boise Boulder Cheyenne Colorado Springs Denver DenverTech Center Jackson Hole SaltLake City SantaFe Washington,D.C. O



HOLLAND & HART. g

THE LAW OUT WEST Adam G. Rankin

Associate

Phone (505) 988-4421
Fax (505) 983-6043
agrankin@hollandhart.com

June 21, 2018

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: OFFSETTING OPERATORS

Re:  Application of Hilcorp Energy Company for an Exception to the Well Density
Requirements of the Special Rules and Regulations of the Blanco-Mesaverde
Gas Pool, San Juan County, New Mexico.

This letter is to advise you that Hilcorp Energy Company has filed the enclosed application with
the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. As a Division-designated operator in an offsetting
tract, you are entitled to notice of this application.

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner at 8:15 AM on July 12, 2018.
The hearing will be held in Porter Hall in the Oil Conservation Division’s Santa Fe Offices located
at 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. You are not required to attend
this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by this application, you may appear
and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude
you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B to file a Pre-Hearing
Statement with the Oil Conservation Division’s Santa Fe office, four days in advance of a
scheduled hearing, but at least on the Thursday preceding the hearing. This statement must
include: the names of the parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the names of
all witnesses the party will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need
to present its case; and identification of any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior to the
hearing.

If you have any questions about this matter please contact Rob Carlson at (832) 839-4596.

ATTORNEY FOR HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY

Holland &Hart e

Phone [505] 988-4421 Fax [505] 983-6043 www.hollandhart.com

110 North Guadalupe Suite 1 Santa Fe,NM 87501 Mailing Address PO.Box 2208 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208

Aspen 8illings Boise Boulder Cheyenne Colorado Springs Denver DenverTech Center Jackson Hole SaltLake City SantaFe Washington,D.C. &



= UNITED STATES

POSTAL SERVICE &
A. Mailer Action

Note to Mailer: The labels and volume associated to
this form online, must match the labeled packages being
presented to the USPS® employee with this form.

Hilcorp Energy Co - Vasaly 002
CM# 93904.0003 20180621
Notice LIst

Type of Mail

Shipment Date:
Shipped From:
Name:
Address:

City: _

State:

Shipment Confirmation
Acceptance Notice

06/19/2018

HOLLAND & HART LLP
110 N GUADALUPE ST #1

SANTA FE

NM ZIP+4® 87501

Volume

Priority Mail Express®

Priority Mail® 0

First-Class Package Service®

Returns

International™

Other 5

Total 5

“Start time for products with service guarantees will begin when mail arrives at the local Post Office™ and

items receive individual processing and acceptance scans.

B. USPS Action

Note to RSS Clerk:
. Home screen > Mailing/Shipping > More
. Select Shipment Confirm
. Scan or enter the barcode/label number from PS Form 5630
. Confirm the volume count message by selecting Yes or No
. Select Pay and End Visit to complete transaction

AP WN =

USPS EMPLOYEE: Please scan upon pickup or receipt of mail.
Leave form with customer or in customer's mail receptacle.

USPS SCAN AT ACCEPTANCE

9275 0901 1935 6200 0008 9584 49

PS Form 5630, September 2016 ~ PSN 7530-08-000-4335
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ConnectSuite e-Certify

¥

Connectsuite ( I; | AYou are using an old version of e-Certify. Click here to

powered by ConnectSuite e-Certify

Home My Queue

Piece Search Support Logou!

< History > Mall Jobs > Maill Job Details

¥ My Tools

Mail Jobs

Mail Pleces
Manual Mailings
Reporls

Selup

Account

Tools

Mail Pieces

Fillar:
< No Filier >

Barcode

9214 89019403 83070910 00

9214 89019403 83070909 97

9214 89019403 83070909 80

9214 89019403 83070909 73

9214 89019403 83070909 66

update to the new version,

| Recipient

HEC
1111 TRAVIS ST
HOUSTON TX 77002

BP AMERICA PRODUCTION CO
ATIN: SAN JUAN BASIN - LAND 737 N
ELDRIDGE PKWY

HOUSTON TX 77079

DONA LISA JOHNSON TRUST

DONA LISA JOHNSON TRUSTEE 3100
OAK RD 8TE 300

WALNUT CREEK CA 94597

V F NEUHAUS PROPERTIES INC
3503 N TAYLOR RD
MISSIONTX 78573

: LANIER FAMILY MINERAL CONTROL
© AGENCY MA 076 FROST NATL BANK
! PO BOX 1600

i SAN ANTONIO TX 78296

© 2017 Connect-Suile.com.

Release: v4.12
[WIN-RK2QP4JOFEN)

Page 1 of 1

Welcome Clory Wetzsteon, (Nol Clory Watzsteons)

I Slatus

Delivered
Signature
Received

In-Transit

Delivered
Signatue
Received

In-Transit

Delivered
Signature
Received

| oL | Custom

No

No

No

No

No

Company:
Holland & Hart LLP

https://ecertify.connect-suite.com/user/jobdetails.aspx?id=a7d02b11-3532-4e2d-af9f-96ab3...  7/3/2018



ConnectSuite e-Certify Page 1 of 2

Welcome Clory Wetzsteon, (Not Clory Welzsieon?)

ConnectSuite .22,

powered by ConnectSuite e-Certify an old
version

of
e-Certify,
Click
here to
update
to the
new
version,

| Home | My Queue Piece Search Support i Logout i

- N e —— e}

Lo S

< History > Mail Jobs > Mail Job Details > Piece Tracking O

LF My Tools Mail Piece Tracking Number: 9214 8901 9403 8307 0909 97

‘ Recipient

| BP AMERICA PRODUCTION CO
Mail Pieces | ATTN: SAN JUAN BASIN - LAND 737 N ELDRIDGE PKWY
| HOUSTON TX 77079

Mail Jobs

Manual Mailings

Reports Date & Time | Event ¢ Event Location

' PROCESSED THROUGH NORTH HOUSTONTX,
Setup ‘ : 06/24/2018 13:10

USPS FACILITY 77315

Account '

' 06/21/2018 16:06 DEPART POST OFFICE  SANTA FE,NM, 87501
Tools J

I — USPS IN POSSESSION OF
06/21/2018 15:16 TEM SANTA FE,NM, 87501

SHIPMENT RECEIVED
06/21/2018 15:01 SANTA FE.NM, 87501
ACCEPTANCE PENDING

PRE-SHIPMENT INFO SENT
06/19/2018 11:05 SANTA FE,NM, 87501
USPS AWAITS ITEM

https:/ecertify.connect-suite.com/user/pieceevents.aspx?id=a7d02b11-3532-4e2d-af9f-96ab... 7/3/2018



ConnectSuite e-Certify Page 2 of 2

© 2017 Connect-Suite.com.

Release: v4.12
[WIN-9K2QP4JQF&N]

https://ecertify.connect-suite.com/user/pieceevents.aspx?id=a7d02b11-3532-4e2d-af9f-96ab... 7/3/2018



ConnectSuite e-Certify Page 1 of 2

Welcome Clory Wetzsteon, (Nof Clory Welzsieon?)
Company:

Holland & Hart LLP

AvYou

are using

ConnectSuite

powered by ConnectSuite e-Certify

Home

My Queuve

an old
version
of
e-Certify.
Click
here o
update
to the
new
version,

Piece Search Support Logout

< History > Mail Jobs > Mail Job Delails > Piece Tracking

fQ My Tools

]
5/

Mail Piece Tracking Number: 9214 8901 9403 8307 0909 73

) Recipient
Mail Jobs
V F NEUHAUS PROPERTIES INC
Mail Pieces 3503 N TAYLORRD

Manual Mailings

MISSION TX 78573

Reports Date & Time Event Event Location
setup 07/03/2018 11:29 AVAILABLE FOR PICKUP SANTA FE,NM, 87501
07/03/2018 09:49 ARRIVAL AT UNIT SANTA FE.NM, 87501
Account
ALBUQUERQUE,NM,
Tools 06/29/2018 20:36 DEPART USPS FACILITY

https://ecertify.connect-suite.com/user/pieceevents.aspx?id=a7d02b11-3532-4e2d-af9f-96ab... 7/3/2018

06/29/2018 12:51

06/27/2018 21:54

06/27/2018 10:23

06/25/2018 21:33

06/25/2018 07:33

06/25/2018 07:23

06/25/2018 04:.04

06/21/2018 16:06

06/21/2018 15:15

06/21/2018 15:01

PROCESSED THROUGH
USPS FACILITY

DEPART USPS FACILITY

PROCESSED THROUGH
USPS FACILITY

DELIVERY STATUS NOT
UPDATED

OUT FOR DELIVERY

SORTING/PROCESSING
COMPLETE

ARRIVAL AT UNIT
DEPART POST OFFICE

USPS IN POSSESSION OF
ITEM

87101

ALBUQUERQUE,NM,
87101

SAN ANTONIO,TX, 78284

SAN ANTONIO,TX, 78284

MISSION,TX, 78573

MISSION,TX, 78573

MISSION,TX, 78573

MISSION,TX, 78572

SANTA FE,NM, 87501

SANTA FE,NM, 87501

SANTA FE,NM, 87501



ConnectSuite e-Certify Page 2 of 2

SHIPMENT RECEIVED
ACCEPTANCE PENDING
PRE-SHIPMENT INFO SENT

06/19/2018 11:05 SANTA FE,NM, 87501
USPS AWAITS TEM

© 2017 Connect-Suite.com.

Release: v4.12
[WIN-9K2QP4 JQF6N]

https://ecertify.connect-suite.com/user/pieceevents.aspx?id=a7d02b11-3532-4e2d-af9f-96ab... 7/3/2018



DALY @ TV ES

HOLLAND AND HART
PO BOX 2208

SANTA FE NM 87504

—
W/

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

Ad No.
0001252007

I, being duly sworn say: THE DAILY TIMES, a
daily newspaper of general circulation
published in English at Farmington, said county
and state, and that the hereto attached Legal
Notice was published in a regular and entire
issue of the said DAILY TIMES, a daily
newsaper duly
qualified for the purpose within the State of
New Mexico for publication and appeared in
the internet at The Daily Times web site on the
following days(s):

06/23/18

Xt

State of WI, County of Brown
NOTARY PUBLIC

(Mg .(,.202

Legal Clerk

Subscribed and sworn before me this
25th of June 2018.

Exhibit No. 4
Submitted by: Hilcorp Energy Company

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico

My Commission Expires

Hearing Date: July 12, 2018
Case # 16267

0001252007

of Afﬁdavits :0.00

TARA MONDLQCH
Motary Public |
gtate of Wisconsin

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL
RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The State of New Mexico through its Oil Con-
servation Division hereby gives notice pursuant
to law and the Rules and Regulations of the Di-
vision of the following public hearing to be held
at 8:15 A.M. on July12, 2018, in the Oil Conser-
vation Division Hearing Room at 1220 South St.
Francis, Santa Fe, New Mexico, before an ex-
aminer duly appoint for the hearing. If you are
an individual with a disability who is in need of
a reader, amplifier, qualified sign language in-
terpreter, or any other form of auxiliary aid or
service to attend or participate in the hearing,
please contact: Florene Davidson at 505-476-
3458 or through the New Mexico Relay Net-
work, 1-800-659-1779 by July2, 2018. Public
documents, including the agenda and minutes,
can be provided in various accessible forms.
Please contact Florene Davidson if a summary
or other type of accessible form is needed.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO TO:
All named parties and persons
having any right, title, interest
or claim in the following cases

and notice to the public.

(NOTE: All land descriptions herein refer to the
New Mexico Principal Meridian whether or not
so stated.)

To: ALL WORKING INTEREST OWNERS
IN THE SUBJECTSPACINGUNIT AND OFFSET
TING OPERATORSOR LEASED MINERAL IN-
TERESTOWNERS,INCLUDING:LANIERFAMILY
MINERAL CONTROL;V F NEUHAUS PROPER
TIES INC; DONA LISA JOHNSON TRUST U/A
DTD 10/29/91; BP AMERICA PRODUCTION CC

Case No. 16267: Applicationof Hilcorp Ener-
gy Company for an Exceptionto the Well Den-
sity Requirements of the Special Rules and
Regulations of the Blanco-Mesaverde Gas
Pool, San JuanCounty, New Mexico. Applicant
in the above-styled cause seeks an order for an
exception to the well density requirements of
Rule 1.B of the Special Rules and Regulations for
the Blanco-Mesaverde Gas Pool (72319), San
Juan County, New Mexico, to permit it to com-
plete and simultaneously produce five
Mesaverde gas wells in the same standard
306.40-acre, more or less, spacing and
proration unit, and three wells within the same
guarter section. Hilcorp further seeks approval
for the proposed location of the Vasaly 002
(APl No. 30-045-20328) in the Mesaverde for-
mation with a surface location in Unit K of the
W/2 of Section 31, Township 32 North, Range
11 West, NMPM, San Juan County, New Mexico,
and authorization to simultaneously complete
and produce the Vasaly 002 Well from the



Blanco-Mesaverde Gas Pool. Said area is locat-
ed approxinr  ly 16 miles northwest of Bloom-
field, NM.

Legal No. 1252007 published in The Daily Times
on June 23, 2018.
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Exhibit No. 5
Submitted by: Hilcorp Energy Company

Z Ajesep

Hearing Date: July 12, 2018

Case # 16267



| Gas-in-Place
Cliffhouse water-line

igina

MV Or

Fractured area

L.

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 6
Submitted by: Hilcorp Energy Company
Hearing Date: July 12, 2018
Case # 16267

3.2 Bcf/Section

Contour Interval

Red > 32 Bcf/Section
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
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Exhibit No. 7
Submitted by: Hilcorp Energy Company

Hearing Date: July 12, 2018

Z Ajesep

Case # 16267



